TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 15-50

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING DAREL HALL AS HUMANE OFFICER FOR THE TOWN OF ST. CROIX FALLS

WHEREAS Wisconsin Statute 173.03 authorizes the Town to appoint an humane officer to investigate and handle animal issues within the Town of St. Croix Falls; and

WHEREAS the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls appointed Darel Hall as the Town's Animal Control Officer under Wisconsin State 172.02 on March 18, 2015; and

WHEREAS Darel Hall successfully completed the Wisconsin Human Officer Training on September 25, 2015.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, appoints Darel Hall as the Humane Officer for the Town of St. Croix Falls under the terms and conditions outlined in the Animal Control Officer Agreement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Animal Control Officer shall be paid on a per call basis, at an hourly rate of \$20.00 per hour and mileage reimbursable at current IRS mileage rate; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the clerk will provide notice to the department of agriculture, trade and consumer protection as required by Wisconsin Statutes 173.03(1).

Dated this 16th day of December 2015	/s/James H. Beistle, Chairperson
Attest: /s/anet Krueger, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: 4 Yeas; 0 Nays; 1 Absent